

MEDIA CONTACT: Kristen Fritz and Jessie Gagnon Public Relations Co-chairs Junior League of Hartford 860.233.4300 JLHartfordPR@gmail.com

Aliza Finn-Welch Nominated as the 2013 Junior League of Hartford Delegate to Leadership Greater Hartford

HARTFORD, CT (February 18, 2013) – The Junior League of Hartford nominates one of its outstanding members to serve as a delegate to Leadership Greater Hartford's QUEST program each year. For 2013, that member is Aliza Finn-Welch.

"The Junior League of Hartford has a three-pronged mission, to promote voluntarism, develop the potential of women, and improve the community," said JLH President Sarah Thrall. "Our partnership with Leadership Greater Hartford complements our mission by offering our volunteers an extraordinary opportunity to learn about civic leadership, which they then bring back to their place of work and our league sharing the QUEST lessons with fellow members, and enacting those principles in their contributions to further our mission. We are thrilled to continue this partnership this year through Aliza's involvement in the QUEST program."

Aliza moved to the Hartford area in 2010 and joined JLH as a new member of the 2010-2011 Provisional Class, served as the Show House Special Events Committee co-chair last year, and co-chaired the League's Golf Committee this past summer.

Outside her JLH involvement, Aliza is the Senior Associate Director of Alumni Relations at Trinity College.

About Leadership Greater Hartford

Founded in 1977, Leadership Greater Hartford (LGH) is one of the largest, most diverse and effective community leadership organizations nationally. Its mission is to awaken and develop people's leadership potential, connect diverse leaders around shared interests, and inspire them to build strong communities. With funding support from the Hartford Foundation for Public Giving, the Greater Hartford Chamber of Commerce developed LGH's year-long flagship program, now known as QUEST, to: provide leaders and emerging leaders with the skills and knowledge needed to be effective in a changing world; create a network reflecting and embracing the community's wide diversity of leadership; provide a forum for people with different experiences to undertake collaborative endeavors; and engage members to assume future community leadership roles. More information can be found at www.leadershipgh.org.

About the Junior League of Hartford

The Junior League of Hartford, Inc. is an organization of women committed to promoting voluntarism, developing the potential of women, and improving communities through the effective action and leadership of trained volunteers. Its purpose is exclusively educational and charitable. Since 1921, The Junior League of Hartford has been committed to making a difference in the greater Hartford community by assessing and identifying community needs, and then developing either direct programs or collaborations with other organizations and agencies to help meet those needs. The current community impact focus of JLH is the Alleviation of Hunger in Hartford. For more information on the Junior League of Hartford, its projects, and membership visit www.jlhartford.org.